# CH \$2740.00 47774

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infor (US), Inc.		10/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infor (US), LLC	
Street Address:	641 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4777463	ACTIVITYDECK
Registration Number:	4656296	
Registration Number:	2688763	AMSI
Registration Number:	2691020	AMSI
Registration Number:	2695224	ANSWERSOURCE
Registration Number:	2787614	APPROVA
Registration Number:	2513375	AUTORELEASE
Registration Number:	3910746	BEHAVIORAL DNA
Registration Number:	3873919	BIRST
Registration Number:	2867374	BIZRIGHTS
Registration Number:	2602762	BPCS
Registration Number:	3057463	BUYDESIGN
Registration Number:	3160449	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3160451	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	1994113	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	5676778	COLEMAN
Registration Number:	2462406	COMMERCE@WORK
Registration Number:	5807220	DESIGNED FOR PROGRESS
Registration Number:	2290900	DRILL AROUND

TRADEMARK REEL: 007210 FRAME: 0880

900600299

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5223523	DYNAMIC SCIENCE LABS
Registration Number:	2727183	ELEVON
Registration Number:	3679633	ENWISEN
Registration Number:	2635788	EPIPHANY
Registration Number:	2732980	EPITOME
Registration Number:	1344151	FOURTH SHIFT
Registration Number:	1730810	GRASP MISTRO
Registration Number:	5145930	GT NEXUS
Registration Number:	5145929	GT NEXUS
Registration Number:	4430005	HOOK&LOOP
Registration Number:	1868055	HOTEL INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3408051	INFOR
Registration Number:	3261853	INFOR
Registration Number:	5566524	INFOR BUSINESS VAULT
Registration Number:	4581101	INFOR CAMPUS
Registration Number:	5836048	INFOR COLEMAN
Registration Number:	4795919	INFOR D/EPM
Registration Number:	5078282	INFOR DYNAMIC ENTERPRISE PERFORMANCE MAN
Registration Number:	5100764	INFOR DYNAMIC SCIENCE LABS
Registration Number:	5124719	INFOR FACTORY TRACK
Registration Number:	4946994	INFOR FIELD INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	3986817	INFOR ION
Registration Number:	4867393	INFOR MING.LE
Registration Number:	5675484	INFOR PLM ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	5636825	INFOR SMARTSTREAM
Registration Number:	4791336	INFOR THRU-PUT
Registration Number:	5834976	INFOR TRUECOST
Registration Number:	4906977	INTELLIGENT INSITES
Registration Number:	3503649	INTELLIGENTINSITES
Registration Number:	4906978	INTELLIGENT INSITES
Registration Number:	3981717	IPROCURE
Registration Number:	1733659	LAWSON
Registration Number:	2806173	LAWSON
Registration Number:	1707831	LAWSON
Registration Number:	3312600	LOGICBLOX
Registration Number:	4576878	LOGIQL
Registration Number:	1582410	MANMAN
Registration Number:	1748307	MAPICS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1421775	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	1656143	MP2
Registration Number:	2494557	MP2 ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2461965	MP2 PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2487795	MP2 WEBLINK
Registration Number:	5037123	ONLINE COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
Registration Number:	1903407	PARAGON
Registration Number:	2807497	PEOPLEANSWERS
Registration Number:	4616139	PREDICTIX
Registration Number:	2183236	PRISM
Registration Number:	1675711	PRISM
Registration Number:	2808591	PROTEAN
Registration Number:	2474191	PROVIA
Registration Number:	4804444	READY, SET, SUCCEED.
Registration Number:	5329932	RHYTHM
Registration Number:	2882020	SHIPLOGIX
Registration Number:	4679437	SKY VAULT
Registration Number:	2873228	SMART NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	1817373	SMARTSTREAM
Registration Number:	2825800	SOFTBRANDS
Registration Number:	4275370	STARPROJECT
Registration Number:	4818324	STARMOUNT
Registration Number:	4832264	STARMOUNT
Registration Number:	2511787	SX
Registration Number:	3503481	SYTELINE
Registration Number:	2081915	TAKESTOCK
Registration Number:	4500875	TALENT SCIENCE
Registration Number:	4450842	THINK FAST
Registration Number:	2219289	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2565874	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2632394	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2606430	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2698147	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2616330	TRADECARD
Registration Number:	2986855	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	3006944	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	2150161	VISIBAR
Registration Number:	2558022	VISIWATCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718429	WORKBRAIN
Registration Number:	6120715	ACCUROUND
Registration Number:	6168750	INFOR
Registration Number:	6213024	INFOR LN
Registration Number:	6009315	INFOR M3
Registration Number:	6211856	INFOR NEXUS
Registration Number:	6055206	POP UP RETAIL
Serial Number:	88407449	ACCUROUND
Serial Number:	88831436	60:30:10
Serial Number:	88831439	60-30-10
Serial Number:	88258117	INFOR CLOUDSUITE
Serial Number:	85529451	ION ACTIVITYDECK
Serial Number:	88747670	PRODUCTIVITY DELIVERED
Serial Number:	88258115	CLOUDSUITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kcps\_trademarks@kochind.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Feinman

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Feinman
SIGNATURE:	/Leah Feinman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Infor (US) Inc.-DE-Certificate of Conversion (003)#page1.tif source=Infor (US) Inc.-DE-Certificate of Conversion (003)#page2.tif source=Infor (US) Inc.-DE-Certificate of Conversion (003)#page3.tif source=Infor (US) Inc.-DE-Certificate of Conversion (003)#page4.tif source=Infor (US) Inc.-DE-Certificate of Conversion (003)#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOR (US), INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFOR (US),

INC." TO "INFOR (US), LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2020.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3978744 8100V SR# 20208135597 Authentication: 203988864 Date: 11-02-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 10/30/2020
FILED 10:39 AM 10/30/2020
SR 20208135597 - File Number 3978744

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### CONVERTING

INFOR (US), INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

## INFOR (US), LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Infor (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Infor (US), LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, as an authorized person of the Converting Entity, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name and Type of Converting Entity</u>. The name of the Converting Entity, immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, was "Infor (US), Inc.". The Converting Entity was a Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation of Converting Entity</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Entity was formed, which jurisdiction has not changed, are as follows:

Date Jurisdiction

June 1, 2005 Delaware

- 3. Name of Continuing Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Entity is being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "Infor (US), LLC".
  - 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective as of November 1, 2020.

[Signature page follows]

1

P201406.002003-SR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 30, 2020.

INFOR (US), INC.

-DocuSigned by: By: Gregory M. Gangiordano
Name: Gregory M. Giangiordano

Title: President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INFOR (US),

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2020, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

3978744 8100V SR# 20208135597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 203988864

Date: 11-02-20

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# INFOR (US), LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Infor (US), LLC, dated November 1, 2020, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, (6 <u>Del.C.</u> §§ 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>)

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Infor (US), LLC.

**SECOND.** The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

**THIRD.** The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of November 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on October 30, 2020.

...... (Nocnotātied p.):

Gripory M. Giangiordano
Authorized Person – Gregory M. Giangiordano

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 10/30/2020
FILED 10:39 AM 10/30/2020
SR 20208135597 - File Number 3978744